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Andrews University Seminary

Friday
6:30 pm
8:00 pm

Sabbath

9:00 am
10:30 am
12:00 pm
1:30 pm

3:00 pm
4:30 pm
5:45 pm

6:30 pm

Adventurer
Basic Staff
Room S120

Adventurer Club Ministry
Introduction to Adventurer

Club Organization

Programming & Planning
Special Programs
Adventurer Curriculum
Lunch

Stars, Chips, and Awards
Developmental Growth
Supper

Medical & Safety Guidelines

Master Guide

Leadership Skills

Room NT150

Vision. Mission. Motivation.

Creating Effective Worships

Communication Theory
Education Theory & Practice
Christian Leadership

Lunch

Creative Instruction

Child & Youth Evangelism
Supper

Discipline & Discipleship

Staff

Leadership
Room S340

7 Principles of Leadership
Staff Recruiting & Selection

Staff Training

Staff Evaluation & Correction

Staff Retention & Appreciation
Lunch

Understand & Celebrate Diversity
Dealing with Interpersonal Conflict
Supper

Mental Health Issues

Registration is $15 per candidate.

You can register online at cye.org/toolbox

or scan the QR code.

For Seminary colloquium credit, see your MDiv advisor, and

register for CYE Online/Live GSEM 505-003




